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June	5,	2019	
	
Timothy	Law	Snyder	-	President	
Loyola	Marymount	University	
1	LMU	Drive	
Los	Angeles,	California	90045-2659	
President@lmu.edu	
	

John	Kiralla	–	VP	External	Relations	/	CMO-
COO	
Loyola	Marymount	University	
1	LMU	Drive	
Los	Angeles,	California	90045-2659	
jkiralla@lmu.edu	

	
On	December	4,	2018,	Loyola	Marymount	University	representative	Grace	Yao	
presented	the	University’s	plan	for	student	dormitory	expansion	to	our	Neighborhood	
Council	of	Westchester	Playa	Board.	This	project	raised	questions	from	stakeholders	
regarding	LMU’s	total	tenant	occupation	and	other	uses	of	R1	properties	in	the	
community.	We	have	since	outreached	multiple	times	to	LMU	contacts,	and	to	date	have	
not	received	a	complete	report.	
	
Therefore,	for	the	purpose	of	positive	community	relations	and	to	address	stakeholder	
concern,	this	Board	requests	Loyola	Marymount	University	present	a	complete	
inventory	of	R1	properties	owned	and/or	operated	by	LMU,	including	(if	applicable)	
“trust”	properties—that	is,	R1	properties	still	titled	to	the	individual	R1	owner	but	
“loaned	in	trust”	for	LMU’s	use.			
	
In	this	report,	please	include	addresses	and	tenant/use	classification,	e.g.,	

• Student	housing	and	#	of	occupants	for	what	academic	calendar	period?		
• Faculty	housing	for	what	academic	calendar	period?	
• Staff	housing	for	what	academic	calendar	period?	
• Computer	lab,	study	hall	

	
We	respectfully	request	this	information	to	be	provided	no	later	than	Tuesday,	June	11,	
2019	so	that	the	Planning	and	Land	Use	Committee	(PLUC)	can	consider	the	input	at	
their	June	18,	2019	meeting.	
	
Sincerely,		
	
/s/ Cyndi Hench 
Cyndi	Hench	
President	
	
Cc	
Fred	Puza	–	LMU	Community	Relations	/	fpuza@lmu.edu	
Mike	Bonin	–	Council	Representative	for	CD11	/	mike.bonin@lacity.org	
Len	Nguyen	-	CD11	Senior	Planning	Deputy	/	len.nguyen@lacity.org	
Matthew	Tecle	–	CD	11	Field	Deputy	/	matthew.tecle@lacity.org	


